AGENDA DATE : 5-21-2012

COMMISSIONERS COURT CONSENT OR REGULAR: Consent
COMMUNICATION - CONTRACT REFERENCE NO
o (IF APPLICABLE):

SUBJECT: Approve and authorize the County Judge to sign Change Order #2 with Dan Williams
Company for the TGIB Major Arterial Roadway Project — Phase 1. Funds are available in Bond monies.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION OF TOPIC: To include statutory requirement, operational impact, or
performance goal.

A portion of the roadway had to be raised to not interfere with crossing of the I-341 Irrigation canal.
Ponding area’s were increased to minimize the import of material from offsite.

FISCAL IMPACT: $58,064.50

PRIOR COMMISSIONERS COURT ACTION (IF ANY):

RECOMMENDATION: Approval

COUNTY ATTORNEY APPROVAL

The attached document has been given legal review by the El Paso County Attorney’s Office on behalf of the County of El Paso, it officers,
and employees. Said legal review should not be relied upon by any person or entity other than the County of El Paso, its officers, and
employees.

COUNTY ATTORNEY: Cygne Nemir
LEGAL REVIEW:

LEGAL REVIEW NOTES (If Applicable):
DATE: Mav 14. 2012

SUBMITTED BY: Ernesto Carrizal III. P.E. Public Works Director. Public Works Deot. 915-546-2015

APPROVED 12/19/2011




The County of El Paso — Road & Bridge Department

Date of Issuance:  April 16, 2012 | Effective Date:
Project: Tornillo-Guadalupe New International Bridge Change Order: No. 2
Major Arterial Roadway Project — Phase 1 Agenda Item:
Project No. 020325-1
Bid No. 10-095
Contractor:  Dan Williams Company Contract Award Date: 02-07-11
P.O. Box 80069
Austin, Texas 78708

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and
specifications. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of

the contract shall apply thereto.
Item No. Descriptions of Changes in Quantities, Units Decrease in Increase in Contract
and Unit Prices Contract Price Price
CO2-A Add — Excavation (Roadway) $ 23,382.00
110-2001 (11,691 CY @ $2.00/CY)
CO2-B Add — Embankment(FinalXOrd Comp)(TY B) $ 34,682.50
132-2003 | (13,873 CY @ $2.50/CY)
Original Contract: $ 7,411,744.90 Total Increase: $ 58,064.50
Original Contract Time: 288 workingdays - - | Total Decrease: $ 0.00

v Net Change: $ 58,064.50
Justification: The superelevation for allgnment A was corrected near the intersection with
Island Tornillo Road. The Profile Grade Line (PGL) was raised where it crosses over the I-
341 Irrigation canal right-of-way to provide clearance over the buried irrigation pipe
installed by El Paso County Water Improvement District No. 1. The PGL was raised for
alignments A, G, F and T as much as possible to keep the roadway section above the existing
natural ground. Storm water retention ponds have been increased in size to return the
project to a balanced situation between the required roadway excavation and the required
embankment type “B”. All modlficatlons to contract plans were per the request of El Paso
County Road and Bridge Department.

Contract price including previous
Change order: $ 7,580,203.90

Contract time including change
orders: 323 working days

Netincrease: $ 58,064.50

Net increase resulting from this
change order: 0 working days

Current contract price including this
Change order: § 7,638,268.40

Current contract time including this
change order: 323 working days

Tomillo-Guadalupe New International Bridge | C.O.#2
Major Arterial Roadway Project — Phase 1 — Project # 020325-1 Page 1 of 3




Reco: ! nded by: 1 ‘Z Accepy

Sidney A. Migike, P.E. | Dan Wiiags Company
Senior Project Manager
Structural Engineering Associates, Inc.

Date: 04///6/ I~ " Date: ‘{//7/1‘&

Recommended by: ‘ | Accepted by:

Ermie Carrizal, P.E. The County of El Paso
County Public Works Director

Date: Date:

Tomillo-Guadalupe New International Bridge
Major Arterial Roadway Project — Phase 1 — Project # 020325-1

CO.#2
Page 2 of 3




CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
April 16, 2012

TORNILLO-GUADALUPE NEW INTERNATIONAL BRIDGE
MAJOR ARTERIAL ROADWAY PROJECT - PHASE 1

Project No. 020325-1
Bid No. 10-095

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES TO THE PLANS:

1.

2.

Plan sheet # 34 modifications include corrections to the superelevation details for the
project alignment “A”, near the intersection with Island Tornillo Road.

Plan sheets # 35 and # 36 modifications include modifications to the Profile Grade Line
(PGL) as alignment “A” crosses over the I-341 Irrigation canal right-of-way. The PGL is
being raised to provide clearance over the buried irrigation pipe installed by El Paso
County Water Improvement District No. 1.

Plan sheets # 31 - # 36 and # 47 modify the vertical Profile Grade Line for alignments A,
G, F & T to raise the PGL as much as possible and thereby keep the roadway section
above the existing natural ground, where possible.

Plan sheets # 34 and # 35 identify areas where the storm water retention ponds have been
increased in size to return the project to a balanced situation between the required
roadway excavation and the required embankment type “B”.

ATTACHMENTS:

1.

Revised Plan Sheets 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, & 47 (includes Revisions # 1 - # 4)

Tornillo-Guadalupe New International Bridge C.O.#2
Major Arterial Roadway Project — Phase 1 — Project # 020325-1 Page 3 of 3




{4)
(4. "NOMV,

THIONd # NVId AVMAVOH

g AVIIYVOY VRIEALNY HOMVIN
<7 390M8 TVNOLIVNNIINI MIN 3dNTVONS/CTINSOL

18 X0Z-11 XKL KETE WIS,
1y s

350 0t NOWWATTE 315 NOMS NOUSNVIL  NOUVATT) 3o OF 32 AOUs MORSIVIML

L3

00+5

o

31

(0 160)

H
g

3;

0LS:

YE'SSHOL WLS
ILONAISNOD ON3

d)

GN3931 TV¥3N3D

G

]
¢

i

€

o~

H

Tioweet) | &

o 8
2, e
atwwep| 8

[C]

‘NOITTV)




A 38846838 (G)

N
B

© )

(3725N(
o VHE

390+

PHASE |

MANUEL F. AGUILERA ROAD

o VHE owCM. RG. AQ. LE

MAJOR ARTERIAL ROADWAY

STA384+12.33 {G) TO STA.

ROADWAY PLAN & PROFILE

Ex 13
TORNILLO/GUADALUPE NEW INTERNATIONAL BRIDGE f»

0924

o RG.

390+00

i
389+00

1
g

'dOdd z )L

AINOHE 04

i
7 Ko

9 LNIWNOMY

£CTI+YBE VIS
103r0ad 1yvis

GENERAL LEGEND

-
387406 3

come conc/

386400

DESCRIPTON

RAISED ROADWAY AT FM1108 RD

REVISIONS

o
QUANTITIES THIS SHEET
FROM STA 384+12.33 (G) TO STA 390+37.28 (G}
R PPE o2 2O

vareammic Raw

DR 1 (MEROTY 9 #C 872
Je1-306 | DG ias (90OAXTY CXS N-22) | T
20z
i
IR AMOR SECHOW «
S4a-20M [CUNRRAL €D WCANET GHTAL) SGT] A

= ]
R 2004 JEMAS 40w (IS TR SRR W) (CI5 WO OAL

OATE

ko]




> o=
HA__wl3) DY 93 Wi
g

) s 0 A un

502 wand (200 ¥ x1) L) e o0 58 W TR-002

)
.

004€) VIS Ot (v) 00+1 YIS WOu3

0040

 URUUI.

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

N NID39

3

||||||||||||||||||

P (Ve NODITV)
VHITINODY 4 TINNVHW




O1=.1 TNOS WGA
Camy % » . "
I ——
ot - 3 » -
Wb 3

ey e
"D EVE 2 R TV
E ol iy, X %

=y 8 mrmm .

mam () TS o .
s v T wewwo wsed O oo v o0 e D
Tt M8 BUNS X —K-  awecaos ¥ paoy oD 4G

GNI93] TVHIN39

o s s PR

@

(«¥s ‘N9 17 V)

viatinov 4

Y LNanNonY

=1

RSP S SR
e ] W

"

NanNory i

AL

S 3N

00+9Z VIS INMHILYN

4

¥ 1

00+E} YA




_ FHA __ =[37 by 5 Wow] IuA o )
B iiE % V260 o w5 TS fmenE—S w0 e b — SOOI GN0d RSB |
rl.l.! e * - 0 - — i —— b R SNOEIGMID ONOd (T3SAT z/9z/i0
mm 05V B ol == e Ty aammamas LT e TN 0 s e B.M 04 601iM4 HOJ AVAOVOY (SIS /6121
At o=t & VMOVOM (S
um [-3 I = s TE o e —— e euma —) l“wlhm HH 2m Gan DO t.!.x Eggﬁ %»E wiaz/u
e | O Lrous o Wt T TS Mooy avarmns B ouee Ilh.'.“lld L 1o 2on owma 41O e oBUES —ow— o —ama O L woudwosag | 3IvG JoN|
v) gg ot e 5 - !Hr wnas 2RIV —n— e
B (v NOmV) 090Md % Nvid AvMavo ki Tt ems o O @mmma. 170
A e & o - e ket IRES s oo @
QYON_WF NIV B3NNV b0 20 STow. E Ly ==t ot iammes  ve om0 suma (0 ssmodn v e P
o Tt Bl o o [eiirggpgty 30 200 A A0r 3 bea WD AT
39008 TYNOLYIAAIM MIN 3V IVOVIO/OTHARIOL — e N35T) VH3N3D
T + Y1 LIYE (YMIOE LUV 80 o] Boe—1es £ w3 | 0A-552) Ll M0WnE 30 S8 Fv S | roer-vic
E=Cd . ; - S
_Eivea LE mx e m e T e e T
= ey R M8 vitor vis hows W o vis mous e Wt | Gza 5o AXVO00) viet a8 | seee-wr 5] v 0000 SaBtme) pawevens | mez-orr
P2 oI T wRsm I ulna_hl = E e e Q\A onist o VAGIOI wou e et o
L | P ] L L
0SVd 13 30 ALNNOD aHL TI0Nd INMHIINTD (v} oo+ec vis o (v) 00+92 viS MOud (v) 00+8¢ vis ot (v) 00+92 viS mOu3
,m.. o LIHS SML SHLUNVID LTS SHL SHLNVID “_
llllllll 00+St
— - m.. : 3 -Ilmmf . ._an DO Y A onis___ wrer____ ooz o e 003

im! lv’}
'
)
i
]
.
I
o (rmr)}
P
! |
1
.
'
1
i
1
)
'
s
)
¢
1
]
|
;
i
("
1
Hi
t
I
\
'
1
1
i
o
i
1
‘
1
§
+
1
1
1
|
1
i
'
)
1
1
'
1
)
i,
Cod i d
v (Veese
!
1
i
I
¥
'
1]
1
1
D PIOS=)!
@ess)
0 HIuE=D)!
Giowe)
o0
{w1ese)
05'900tw 0
[CRT )
e}
sl
(]

Q0+68 'ViS| INNHOLYN
e .
Y *
h
Lovess mve | L
WYAS INNHL

i

—— - —— e e T T T T e e e
.....

[0

]

I
1
|
]
J:
I
!
i
]
b
l:
]
¥
H
i
H
i
b
!
1
1
| ¢
‘
E
.
1
:
)
:
:
4
:
i
]
i
!
t
4
]
:
1
4
]
;
]
!
!E
k
|
¥
I
1
1
X
ll
14
I
o

[

(]
r
1
®
14
"o
1
)
1
i
i
I
1
!
'
'
1
|
!
|
:
}
'
i
!
b
1
1
1
t
]
)
i
i
i
1
|
)
i
¢
i
1
t
!
'
i
1
I
1
|
)
)
'
;
)
t
i
I
i
t
’.
¢
t
l
]
|
t
v
!
1
1
i
]
t
1
!
|
)
\
.
)
'
t
1
!
+
!
|
1
i
)
|
i
t
I
)
'
|
i
i
|
I
1
|
l
)
]
)
)
)
i
i
'
i
i
00497

— i .,..,,m Lt N R ——

e Ny WV NV — R - — ) =
s e N W == 43 H:—Dmv V=4=113 -.-iz | J | EEE—ee— e——— e ——— Imwlxwmmm*

— — e e - - — = e —




-
F=5wn olT1 OV 08 Nom] s =] 53 w J— o s O [y SNOULYATD 0% 9 NSO
- Tic %0 3260 e 2 a bl - g o owes s 5 34 SY TREIV] LYE—) TV AMOYOH QISNY
mesan e encums once P 2 TR o8 Y om0 o
mm ‘oo 2o [ w2 ) .I..IHE“' . . OGS Srate Sras 00 s w140 it - 130u wimem R0 .r._u SNOISIASS
05ve 3 SGL . e o - _ an!
i 2L = e Oom_t TWOS TMOH T 2 o — llmenn' . 2w 1 sy iﬂ
E 3 T D—— [N o »n Smnd WO G D
T —T =] T s T B EARS O ey o u T T Y T
L —e— !
£ 98 2- T ub o vsede e ENER [Rp——. —— < v3 fowae -~ 2we) swie e @ mvam am | az-ors
W (v) 0Q+25 WS onh_ﬁe?s e s Ty " @ BHPEES ke s e B : 2 =
W - zwgw—:( émdw__kcm_zg " z._u( —n_D IMOVOY :Il'“l ..al“. nu.l .Ilnllullll ml.n_ !I.I!...II_ T TG4 w0 S O—0 swwvos ? oes vase P "ot " [reyyrpeg———— s
NV WSS I Do s G 2 . - wonw 7 eme es Sasa —H——K  mMN08 ¥ M0 Wamo X7 >y = PRt ——— ——
5 AYMOVON VRSNV 3OIMVH / e 1 BT 00o0ezx ws ol GN393) TWHINID m ] o] mwabaemos Lmes
39 IVNOLLYNNILINI M3N TVOVYNY/OTINNOL 18 W%~ 1 IS MW VIS - =N O [ nisad
N wa 34N 1 wz- W W Vs NOLLD3S GNOJ \J | ot e werm w38 e o | soow
() uemeny = S o0 wadzan v 100w # wose i Tt
MOUVATTY hﬂ%}!’ " [l A3 (8 ANen00 ous) (Tewd) inIwerrmar | cOR2-LSH
T Saw WD Amovow DR SN0MD AVROWON 2 A 1V a2e SN WD 1NN R -LCL
ol s {AWGUON) MoK WAV -t
1N MO 00K MARE
L ww oem ¥} 00+25 VIS OL (¥) 00+6C ViS MOu3
PiE o oo 1T3HS SHL SALUNVND
0% WIS G VIS MOWS
TI0E 208 DoN
Q+zs  __ gosls ________0040S . DOtEY ___ oy oovey 600w f . oodsy _ Goewy L OOY L R e e e e e - S

JE(M
e
s

i
1
]
t
'
1
-
:
1
1
1
1
|
]
1
|

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

[ S LA S
| SPS S R —

e e e e — e —

. (Ve NDI1V) ===
\ 'a¥ v¥31lIinOV 4 1T3INNV K-

7
> -
3 . .
. .
e e N e N e N o T o N o T 2 T = T = T N N T T T T T S N e | - ]

Tema nouvue
X X x X 0w i) x x




[3wa_ «l3) 0ov 98 A= IHA o oy m ——
' - e % vZs0 | oIS IER B L e e 0 wwy ——— 1300 oweo oums 50 04 6OLING 1y AYAOVOY ISV T\e\w
om = [ ) e———) s s D !n.a!..!g..! T e mn maser camo 15l K
osvs T o o8 £ e ded Ed -mm Lot NOUJRIS30 | 31va | ON|
k) VAL 2100 B8 WSO o DA Darma
v = s OF=s TTNIS TiOM p- Y] i onceitnd BB —w-— - 0 SHORSARY
1 — LY 21— ) W A WD —) R e — W R etea ﬁ’l
_ e smnem 0w yan wessa g0 hnicnd AR B D g
Y| T ] 1121 oreove wausas comrw 98 o oy =T | o D e msams wouTm oum0 O
PR - N o o oo W, WS ) mawmy .- s
) zasare S 01 ) 0041 VIS s o o SR ASE pEE o
{.L. "NOTY) FIHONJ ® NVId AvMQvOY ST, SR, e i L
QvOd OTINHOL ONVIS! e ] B mo v DM eemowmt 0 mmewm s 2 T YT
- 0 o o wn suna I8 ¥ e XD O . il -
e JTEiSis Jmedm Jerd Jent LU 20U g i v o0 o 9 04 S Y wa ozt
Jo0mE _.—...cba.uz W EUM DMQ b /oT D v S v QN3937 TVHINID 3 o | Gei-550) 1m0 w0wns 40 58 nebw SYWD | e0E-ric
TWNO (_,Em._.z-_ln’mz vVavno, INYOL qun. 5. A3 fane WraZE VAKX M o) 58 W EreR-usk
lnuw o A & AL N0} (Wed) 1iGrosvied) | Toor-261
o !M“mll—'-h.wr 15 a ¥ AXiN00 SHORN TV} Aneewen | Z00E-251L
fot Ayl 3d Lo e on T VI~ W WIS wr 1) o) o0e—on
e X ¥ e 3 oS wisor i mows LAt v e vis Ll WOLBROR 000 10
I T Y S0 Tl -
YT (1) z9'6e+< viS 0L (1) 00+1 V1S MOMd
0Svd 13 40 ALNNOD IHL u— B
{
OO . soer_ (oo OosS . wosT_
1 t i 1 ] H 3 ] ) ] 1 ¥ ¢ 13 " R - N S A
1l I 1 H i 1] ] ) ) ] 1 3 b} ]
i ] 1 [} 1 1 1 1 1 ] i i = )
] " " ' i ] 1 ¥ ! I | i 3 i
T S S R S I S A s S B
i ' ) i ] 1 ] ] 1 ] 1
} ] ! Hl b t 1
) “ " M “ “ " n “ ' b ¥ ] ! ] 1 ] 1 |
h\ i ) ] 1 ] 1 ] ] “ " " “ n “ ' " " | ;
M v B A I r N HER I [aaintes S e S i R Fo—men 4
' H t i ' H ] ]
H u . n " " “ ) ] i t i 1 i Y t ] —_—] H H
i 1 i § ] ¥ § “ " " “ " " H M " : ; i ® ]
|||||| L A S D R : 1 I I 0 )
o S s e A A Y
i . i 1 '
e T T T i S S -
H H ] 3 ) i | 1] 1 t t i ] ) H H i
i R T ) | ) H ) 1 t i i ] + 1
bt Rt S e e e s e . | A I Syl S | R S R, L } i
] g
1
h " “ “ " " " 1 ' i ! 3 1 ) I 1 1 “ m " "
_ _ ; _ . | _ ; | " " " " “ " " ! - |
S S, r_————— e e g e e e = PRS- S —— - ! ) ! !
S U
i i ]
: “ “ " “ ) [l ' i ¥ ] 1 ] 1 1 ] v t " .b " “
' 1 1 ¥ ] “ " “ ” “ " “ " “ ' i ) i VPP ' i
llllllllll )
Jinlms.ll A P N J SN - A L . - L ————e e S G Lo LS — Ao ". llllll "l ||||| ."IYIIIIHI ||IL_ llllll .h
4 Y o
©
=4 8
N
Ay J

le NOI1TV
‘ad OTTIINHOLL GNVYISI

S
)
2
1
>
¥
8
3
C
g
3




